
    

 

 
 

 

2018-2019 PAUL F. DOYON MEMORIAL SCHOOL STAFF 
phone: 978-356-5506  fax: 978-356-8574 

website: www.ipsk12.net 

        
             Voice Mail          

         Extension  Email address 

Principal……………. Sheila Halloran   113  shalloran@ipsk12.net 
 

Admin Assistant……. Rene Costoplus   114  rcostoplus@ipsk12.net 
 

Secretary…………… Amy Digby   100  adigby@ipsk12.net 
 

Nurse……………….. Brian Krieger   111  bkrieger@ipsk12.net 
 

School Counselor…… Dominie O’Neill   123  doneill@ipsk12.net 

 

Classroom Teachers 

Preschool…………… Paula Curcio   201  pcurcio@ipsk12.net 
 

Kindergarten……….. DeeDee Bates   206  dbates@ipsk12.net 

   Cheryl Bistany Hill  203  chill@ipsk12.net 

   Jena Woodworth   204  jwoodworth@ipsk12.net 
 

Grade 1……………... Annemarie Kelley  304  akelley@ipsk12.net 

   Susan Merrill   303  smerrill@ipsk12.net 

   Andrea Welch   305  awelch@ipsk12.net     

Grade 2……………... Donna Blake   210  dblake@ipsk12.net 

   Amy DiFazio   208  adifazio@ipsk12.net 

   Susan Speak   205  sspeak@ipsk12.net     

Grade 3……………... Betsy Castonguay  110  bcastonguay@ipsk12.net   

   Abigail Langsner  109  alangsner@ipsk12.net 

   Jennifer Vickery   301  jvickery@ipsk12.net 
 

Grade 4……………... Carrie Clasby   109  cclasby@ipsk12.net 

   Toni Mannette   107  tmannette@ipsk12.net 

Kimberly Meaney  108  kmeaney@ipsk12.net     

Grade 5……………... Amy Gregory   104  agregory@ipsk12.net 

Lisa Manzi   103  lmanzi@ipsk12.net   

Laura Repplier   106  lrepplier@ipsk12.net 

 

Specialists 

Art……………… Linda Blum   202  lblum@ipsk12.net 
 

ELL…………….. Peitra Schneck     pschneck@ipsk12.net  

Library…………. Teresa Hohenstein  120  thohenstein@ipsk12.net 

 

Literacy………… Susan Moore   302  smoore@ipsk12.net  
 

Math……………. Maureen O’Connell  209  moconnell@ipsk12.net 
 

Music…………... James Fremont-Smith    jfremont-smith@ipsk12.net 

   Lisa Palance      lpalance@ipsk12.net 

   Marissa Scarano     mscarano@ipsk12.net     
 

Physical Ed……... Whitney Cardew   119  wcardew@ipsk12.net 

   Mark Southam   119  msoutham@ipsk12.net      

Special Ed…..…... Elyssa Brand   101  ebrand@ipsk12.net 

   Jonah Faigel     jfaigel@ipsk12.net 

   Michelle Garvey   421  mgarvey@ipsk12.net 

Jill Hinckley   207  jhinckley@ipsk12.net 

   Nicole McGarry   200  nmcgarry@ipsk12.net 

Louise McHugh   102  lmchugh@ipsk12.net 

Mary Plowden   402  mplowden@ipsk12.net  

Nicole Twomey   423  ntwomey@ipsk12.net 

 

Special Ed  

Secretary………… Megan DiGenova  117  mdonovan@ipsk12.net 
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           Extension  Email address 

Assistants 
 

Reading………………… Connie Hashem     

Special Education……… Sarah Balsley 

    Brittany Dingle  

    Brooke Eagar 

    Megan Greenleaf 

    Madelein Gregory 

    Michelle Hannon    

    Connie Hashem 

    Bryan Healey 

    Abigail Malloy  

    Jillian McHugh 

    Susan Morin    

    Yvette Pitcairn 

    Alyssa Shepard 

    Linda Swicker     

    JoAnn Turner     

    Susan Vertullo-Lopez 

    Eileen Wudarczyk 

    Serena Zawadzki   
 

 

Therapists    
 

BCBA…………………... Jennifer Lovejoy    jlovejoy@ipsk12.net 
 

Behavioral Specialist…… Sherri Arno 

    Abby Baker 

    Jessie Davis 

    Colleen Fitzgerald 

    Jillian McHugh     

    Renee Mossler  

    Wendy Nelson    

    Sarah Weiss     
 
 

O.T. Assistant…………... Nichole Johnson    
 

P.T. Assistant…………... DaNeil Sousa     
 

Psychologist……………. Julia MacDougall   jmacdougall@ipsk12.net  
 

Speech Pathologist……... Michelle Britt-Thompson   mbritt-thompson@ipsk12.net  

    Nicole Devlin    ndevlin@ipsk12.net   
 

Speech Assistant…….….. Diane Fitzgerald     

  

 

Support Staff 

Custodians……………… Shawn Lue  

    Jason Moore 

    Edward Ogden 
 

Extended Day Program… Wilma Gooby  381  wgooby@ipsk12.net 

    Arlene Colas 

    Christine Santiago 

    Antoneta Stathi 
 

Food Services…………... Meghan Persson  382  mpersson@ipsk12.net 

    Lynda Smith          

Lunchroom Assistants….. Patricia Antonucci 

    Kelli Coviello 

    Nancy Janvrin 

    Maria Vicens Ivanov  
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